
Bowhunting within City Limits – Interested Hunters List 
 

To be added to this list, contact Eau Claire Parks & Recreation at (715) 839-5032 or  
by email at pr@eauclairewi.gov. 

 

Name Address Phone 
Number 

Email Address 
 

Dean Holte  715-491-1855 fishnallday365@gmail.com 

Jack Moua  715-579-3668 jackmoua10@gmail.com 

Lar Kong Xiong 3333 Xiong Blvd, EC 54703 715-864-6961 larkong@hotmail.com 
larkong@gmail.com 

Andrew DeWilde  715-225-4933 andrewd@mepassociates.com  

Keith Hammerbeck 2211 Rivers Edge Dr 218-391-1002 khammerbeck@advanstar.com 
Adam Hammerbeck 2211 Rivers Edge Dr 218-391-3925 khammerbeck@advanstar.com 

Chris Nehring  715-579-3272  

Eric Stark 2552 Hayden Ave, Altoona 715-577-9172 erstark20@yahoo.com 

Jamie Xiong 1523 Warden St, EC 54703 715-797-0330 jr_luexiong@hotmail.com 

Erin Green 1508 Eddy Lane, EC 54703 715-797-5934 egreener75@gmail.com 

Paul Beutz 3610 Ervin Street, EC 54703 715-835-2079 pbeutz2079@charter.net 

Jesse Proffitt 6895 Martenson Drive EC 54703 608-393-8452 jproffitt@kraemerna.com 

Brandon Gerstl 704 Doty Street EC 54701 608-719-9083 bwgerstl@gmail.com 

Brett Rodgers 3152 Anderson Drive EC 54703 715-456-9731 walleyehunter999@gmail.com 

Peyton Rodgers 3152 Anderson Drive EC 54703 715-456-9731 walleyehunter999@gmail.com 

Tom Mertens 2598 106th Street EC 54703 715-828-0576  
Ron & Sandy Nelson 2250 90th Street EC 54703 715-829-0607  

Frank Goodman 523 Putnam Drive EC 54701 715-579-9647 rgturkhunt@yahoo.com 

Todd Rudoll  715-579-7320 toddrudoll@yahoo.com 

David Priest 1235 Taft Avenue EC 54701 715-215-0750 boondockpriest@gmail.com 

J.J. Smieja 208 Heather Road EC 54701 715-577-1672 J2smieja@gmail.com 
Ross Christopherson 13071 100th Ave Chippewa Falls 715-563-0731 rchristo80@icloud.com 

Jesse Murray 328 Dahlia Ln E Altoona, 54720 715-864-2683 Jesse182524@gmail.com 
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Tony Holden 805 Hobart St EC 54703 715-530-2922 Tonyholden580@gmail.com 

Mike Davenport 5712 Gables Dr. Apt 3 EC 54701 715-215-3242 mdavenport0223@charter.net 

Tim Wavrunek 1725 Main Street EC 54701 715-828-6767 timwi@hotmail.com 

Jeremy Deters 1909 Arlene Place EC 54703 651-707-7774 jeremyjdeters@gmail.com 

Kael Farmer 2308 Vine Street EC 54703 715-210-1854 kaelfarmer@gmail.com 

Michael Hodel 3834 Claymore Lane EC 54701 262-212-0499 hodelmj@gmail.com 

Tou Doua Yang 2613 Henry Ave. EC 54701 715-491-4644 yangto@my.uwstout.edu 

Houashi Yang 2613 Henry Ave. EC 54701 715-491-4644 yangto@my.uwstout.edu 

Tyler Fencl 2634 Diane Lane EC 54703 715-492-8812 tfencl@gmail.com 

Tom Oldenburg 5914 Southern Way EC 54701 608-386-5880 muskieguy2002@yahoo.com 

Luke Doud 3224 Gary Lane EC 54703 715-490-0440 ldoud92@gmail.com 

Alex Hannan 1228 Oxford Ave EC 54703 513-504-5471 hannanaj@miamioh.edu 

Paul Naumann 3732 Claymore Lane EC 54701 253-228-8736 pgnaum@aol.com 

Dennis Allsop 4003 Damon Court EC 54701 715-836-7631 allsop92003@yahoo.com 

Justin Knutson 819 Leonard Dr EC 54703 715-225-0754 justintd23@yahoo.com 

Dave Zink N14265 Sperber Rd Fairchild  715-533-4932 Dzink081768@gmail.com 

Peyton Overlien 4732 Kappus Dr Apt 2 EC 54701 715-896-2931 poverlien@gmail.com 

Bill Boyd 1217 Brentwood Terrace EC 
54703 

715-514-0321 bboyd1029@gmail.com 

Josh Eyerly  715-864-6477 Joshjordaneyerly2012@gmail.com 

Jeff Beck 1904 Garfield Ave Altoona WI 
54720 

715-559-0165 22sapper@gmail.com 

Dustin Killinger 212 S Willson Dr Altoona WI 
54720 

715-579-2313 Killinger.dustin@yahoo.com 

    

    

    

    

    
 


